(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Kapil Singh Gola | Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1651 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 01 Dec 1994 Application Received | 19-06-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 114521 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 28-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF Portal & EPFO 19-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 28-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-06-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Constable 21-06-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 23-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-06-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 20-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-06-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 19-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

FIS Payment Solutions and Services
India Pvt Ltd

FIS Payment Solutions and Services

India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Emp Code: 5611681 5611681

From: 06-01-2020 06-01-2020

To: 20-06-2025 20-06-2025
Designation: Team Member Dx Team Member Dx

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records & EPFO, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name,
Name of the Organisation, DOJ. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PF Portal & EPFO

Report Verified Date:

19-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page2/2



Annexure 1 (a)

Duesair SirfMadam,
Warm Grestings from GoldOuest Globali]

W are an Emphoyes Backgrourd Verification Orgarisation. We have been autharized to conduct Bx-Ernployment Vierification on behadl of an dilent onganization of yeur farmrer Employes Kapil Singh for employment purmposes.

Following are the detads peowided by the candidate to 2n ciganization, which we would request you to please verlfy the details with your comments in the HRf Verifler Inpauts columa.

Fit Payment Solutions and Senvices Indla

| WA Verifiorinputs |
e

Comgparry Name Pt lad

Landidate Nama Kapil Sagh

From [Dato of hoiring) 065 anesary J030

To [Daie of Exit/Relicving) 30 fune 035
Desdgration (A the time of lewving the company) TEAM MEMBER D
Employee Code/iDito SE116E
SalargfCTC: Fleass Provide
‘Wi this posithon: PerrmanenyTi i Coaniractusl Please Provide
Supendsor’s Mame Flease Poovide
Ruason for Leaving Fliasi Piovide

Richire Eligikility (I “80" Kinally sonfier the reasor]

(Pheaser fill b the nthirvans Esformatien)

Esit forvnalichs complisted: (Yes No)

[Peass fill b the relevant nformation)

K conhinm attached letter Mdocument b authenticate? Flease Provide
lsssn the senura 7 {f “Yea" Plesse sxplain briefly) Fleass explaing uriefhy
| Ay Mizappregpriation of Fund 7 (if “Yes” Flease axplain briefly) Flease cxplain/commaend briefty
DATA = BREACH of any kind
Aary Importasmt Podmt Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Pleass lats us know:
Werified By [ Narse, Contact Bumber & Deugnation] Pleass Provide

Findly notn that your siputs asd foadback grven would sida our ¢l in makang a prosgp hirsg Secason and therelone we awast vour responss for the kame a1 the earkies
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Annexure 1 (b)

Datw : 21-Jure-2025

LIAN Membes jd Name Futher/Husband Name Establishment Name a2 T] DOE
101313908580 | GMNGGNOD105920000061283 KAPIL SINGH GOLA M7 BHARAT SINGH GOLA Fi5 GUDBAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT LTD 06-01-2020 -
101313003580 | ODSNHPOSM0IS300000LI1LE KAPIL SINGH GOLA MR BHARAT SINGH GOLA AA M FOUNDATION 27-06-20018 | 120493019

oy funifiadpornalapfoapfindia pov.infointerfaoe/
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Annexure 1 (c)

€ & O 5 usfissporal-empepfindiagovin/pabicPoralno-auth/misRepenhome fosdEstSenchHome b+ & ﬁ i

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION, INDIA

MRS TRY OF LADCUR & EMPLOYMINT, GOWVERNMIMT O ENTHA
Number of visitors for establishmens search since 01 Dec 2023

Excel | Surch:l—l

Establishment (D Estalrlishment Hame Address Dfice Mama MArtiom
BOMRDZS 13505000 HAS GLORAL PRIVATE LIMITED woS53; Ired Floor, | C induciisl Ak Man, Velcherahalls Cankapory MYSORE RDAD Wiew Detehy View
Rerpiont
CRSIMIIETAZ 0000 QAAALFIS AL PRIVATE LIMITED DMNCEIS]-2, WIVEXANANDHAR STREET VEERAPFAMPALAYASL SalERg e Dot Weew
Fepoai
GROGICSS2000 | FIS GLOBAL BUSINESS SOLUTICRHNS tNDHA PYT LTD L0210 PARE, PLOT NOL 13UDWOG VIHAR, PH-TV GURGADH Wiew Dotady View

Showang page 1 ol 1 Previous 1 | Meat

O Waldivy Status (As per Daline Cowerage) [View Payment Detadlsd (-]

Yo Payment Detash

A Entabishment Cods MGG ICSA2000
B Esfabinhment Hame A5 GLODAL BUSHNESS SOUUTIONS ihDia YT 0D
i Edabdshmant Ratus CODE MO ALLOTTED WAS BEFORE OMNLIME REGISTRATION STARTED
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Annexure 1 (d)

@ EPFCPayment Details - Googhe Chrome - o *
% wrifiedportal-emp.epfindia.govan/publicPortalino-authfestSearchvewPaymentDetads/GNGGNDO105920007_HDIV_STATE = 15-5090-6B569E0F 2087809A26505 3083 352CE23 A
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION, INDIA
MIMISTRY OF LADDUR & EMPLOTMENT, GOVERMMENT OF IRDIA
_______ L '
TRRN I Date OF Cradit Ameunt Wage Menth Me. of Employes ECR
32003600 11-APR-2025 190541 82965423 MAR-25 B542 VES
D032 0003651 11-APR-2023 18 L ral & YES
032505004551 DEMAY-2005 193203 BT 51691 APR-25 2] VES
SO FS00500 CF-MAF-TOZS 173182 &ra I ES
FOIPTOE0TINED 12-IUN-202% 150635 2073 MAR-25 | YE:
brosaseeriies] b 2037 260 ey 25 55 =
Shewing page 63 of 63 Previous i L] & B [+ 63 | Moxt
)
O Details -]
5hml\'|-1.lil ¥ | antnes
Searche [KARIL SINGH GOLA
Hame s Per ECR [
KARIL S3NGH GOLA
Showang 110 1 of 1 entries (fltered from 6,695 tolal entres)
Previous | 1 Pext
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Delhi University

Delhi University

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Enroll No: 4165408023 4165408023

Degree: Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts

Major: Arts Arts

Month And Year Of Passing: 2016 2016

Certification Issued Date: 2016-07 2016-07

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Delhi University
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 28-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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Annexure 2 (b)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mama Kapil Singh Gola

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUMD

Case ID GO-AMRSHM-1651

Current Group World Check

Gender Mala Date of Birth

Last Screened 21 Jun 2025 08:53 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Hairs Kapsl Singh Gola
Dane Prinind o Tl 0025, B 54
Printed By FMsmaesncer Kumar

Confidential
01 Dec 19894
21 Jun 2025 08:53
Mo
Yas

Grewp Worid Check m LSEG FF‘PF%.UGEHCE
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Annexure 3 (b)

1 Jun 2025 08:53 Hemendar Kumar Case Screenad for Wor Desktop

id-Check {InitialRe- Baich
Screan Only)
21 Jun 2025 08:53 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

M| Erestamps in this: expaort ane in UTC and mary be in vanance with the iocale fme shown on the sopicabion

Legal Motice

The conbemis of this. record are privabe and confidential and should not be dsciosed 1o terd porties: unless: (i) the terms of your ageeemant with LSEG allow you 1o
o 5o (i} the renond suiyect requesis any Sata that you may. hold on Sem. and such data inchudes thesr Worid-Check recoed, or (41} you are under some olfer legal
nhiigation ¥ do so. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of indeaduals and must moefy them of your indenbion

o search against Waord-Check and provide Siem with information comtained in o Wodd-Check privacy stabement. You shall not rety upon the coment of this repaon
withaut msiung independant chacks o werify the icformation contairad thersin. iminrmation comeased is necessarily bred and should be read by you in the: conlesxd of
the fulier detais avalloble in the extemal sources ko which finks ane provided. The scouracy of the information found in the underdying: sourpes must ba verified wish
the record subpect berfore ary adion is taken and you shoald inform us f any knks o fie souroes. ane broken. i fis reconrd contains regative alisgabons, it should
be asnsmad ol such afisgasons ame denied by $ie subject You shoudd mal draw any negative rdsrenoes aboul ndividoals or entiies mensly bacaise they are
idontified m e catabase, nor becausa thay are shown as “Reported being linked %0° others entified in the dotabase. The nature of linkng vanes corsiderably.
Many persons ane inchuded solely because they hold orhave held prominent poltical positions. or are conrecied to such individuals.

‘Nama Kapd Singh Gola
Duats Prinded 21-0E-20025, 8-54

Hemendar Kumar
T YOI LSEG Mbucence
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Annexure 3 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 3 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 3 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 3 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 3 (9)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



Annexure 3 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 3 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 3 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1651

GQ-AMRSN-1651

Candidate Name:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Date Of Birth:

01-12-1994

01-12-1994

Father Name:

Bharat Singh

Bharat Singh

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check

Addressl: 177/f Ward No.2, Garwhal colony 177/f Ward No.2, Garwhal colony
Mehrauli New Delhi - 110030 Mehrauli New Delhi - 110030
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Constable

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D IGQ.AMREN’-M‘.[
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Kapdl Smgh Gola
FATHER NAME IBhanl Singh
DATE OF BIRTH fo1-December-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

177/ Ward Mo 2, Garwhal eolony Mehraoli New Delhid - 110030

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION [Mehrauli Palice Station
INAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |MA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER [oi126-645050
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-Jume- 2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Pound

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online

lingation darabase there is no Cavil or Criminal case msomuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The mformaton 15 subject to the scarch conducted within the Junsdictional benaes of the Address of the
Candidate provsded. Hence, this mformation 15 subjective in nanere.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

A% on the date of this search and as per the online hioganon darabase there 15 no Cavil or Criminal case ssnmted agamnst the Reference
Mumber rassed before us. The information 15 subyect o the search conducted within the Junsdictonal bmaes of the Addreess of the
Candidate provaded. Hence, this information 15 subgectve in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted 10 retrieval of the infomanon as per the public records available. The information 15 grined on
the instrucnon of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of cror, omission, delenon o non pablication of records of the
concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Cernficane.

Yours Truly

Ad ot

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID /143214
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 315433093883 315433093883
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

23-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

AADHAAR

Kapil Singh Gola
1994-12-01
Male

KXXKAXXXX3IBE3

Address:
S/0 Bharat Singh Gola, 177/F, Ward No. 2,

Mehrauli, South Delhi, Delhi, 110030

Poweraed by

DigiLocker

Tap to Zoom

AT YR, AL gga
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Annexure 5 (b)

Unigue Identification Authority of India

' AADHAAR

== myAadhaar @7 English »

Dashboard > Check Aadhaar Validity

315433093883 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
Sate Dielhi
Mobile w240
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1651

GQ-AMRSN-1651

Candidate Name:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Date Of Birth:

01-12-1994

01-12-1994

Father Name:

Bharat Singh

Bharat Singh

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 177/f Ward No.2, Garwhal colony 177/f Ward No.2, Garwhal colony
Mehrauli New Delhi - 110030 Mehrauli New Delhi - 110030
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN. 1651

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Kapil Singh Gela

FATHER NMAME Bharat Singh

DATE OF BIRTH -December-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 177/f Ward No.2, Garwhal colony Mebrauli New Delhi - 110030
[VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 21-Jume-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Reconds Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online bogation database there = no Coal or Ceiminal case menmted agamst the Reference

Number samsed before us. The imformation s subject o the search condueted wathin the Junsdictional bonaes of the Addeess of the

Candidate proveded. Hence, this mformmanon 15 subgective in nature

LAWYFERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online bogaton darabase there 15 no Coil or Ceiminal case msnnured against the Reference

Number rassed before ws. The mformaton s subject o the scarch conducted within the Junsdictional s of the Addeess of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this mbormation 8 subjectve in aanee.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in rereieval of the information as per the public records available. The information s grined on
the mnstrucoon of CLIENT and the undersipned 15 not lable for any act of crror, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be ereated as a Cernficate.
Yours Truly
Adse fpd
|

(PALAY AL i.-\ﬂ\\';\l.}
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1651 GQ-AMRSN-1651
Employee Id: 114521 114521
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 4 years and 9 months
in education to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

20-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Kapil Singh Gola Kapil Singh Gola
DOB 01-12-1994 01-12-1994
Graduation

MName of the Board / School

University of Delhi

University of Delhi

Course B.A. B.A.
Specialization / Major Hindi Hindi
Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 3 years 6 months identified between UG (07-2016) & FIS (01-2020). During this period, candidate
briefly joined MA programme but dicontinued it and joined AAM Foundation as a student and then later took on a role as
a Facilitator within the same organization. Candidate has provided the relevant proofs, hence considering the gap period

as Green.

12th Std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major MA MNA

Year of Passing 2013 2013

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (b)

10th Std

Mame of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Mil Mil

Year of Passing 2011 2011

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

FI5 Global Solutions

FIS Global Solutions

Full Name of the Employee Kapil Singh Gola Kapil Singh Gola
Date of joining - From 06-01-2020 06-01-2020
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 20-06-2025 20-06-2025

Designation / Role

Team member

Team member

Gap Remarks: After UAN initiation, found below employment details during the Gap period, i)A A M FOUNDATION(27-06-

2018 to 12-09-2019)

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 30/ 30



CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

Pan Number:

CNAPG4258F

CNAPGA4258F

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)

EHPLOYHENT INFORMATION
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Annexure 8 (c)
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kapil Singh Gola

Kapil Singh Gola

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1651 GQ-AMRSN-1651
Employee Id: 114521 114521
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 19-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

Date : 21-June-2025

UAN Mbermiber id Name Father/Hushand Name Establishment Name DoJ DOE
101212004580 | GNGGMNOO105920000061283 KAML SINGH GOLA AR BHARAT SINGH GOLA FiS GLOBAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INDLA PVT LTD, 06-01-2020 -
101313908580 | DASMHPOS401530000011118 KAPIL SINGH GOLA MR BHARAT JINGH GOLA A A FOUNDATION 27-06-2018 | 12-09-2019

https:funifiedpertal-epfo. epfindia. gov.inffointerface/
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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